

CRITERION 4 - INFRASTRUCTURE AND LEARNING RESOURCES

- 4.1.1 The Institution has adequate infrastructure and other facilities for,
 - teaching learning, viz., classrooms, laboratories, computing equipment etc
 - ICT enabled facilities such as smart class, LMS etc. Facilities for Cultural and sports activities, yoga centre, games (indoor and outdoor), Gymnasium, auditorium etc.

Infrastructure use for Society Welfare

I/C PRINCIPAL
Chandrabhan Sharma College
of Arts, Science & Commerce
Powai-Vihar, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076
Tel. 25704526 / 25704530

(Affiliated to the University of Mumbai) Accredited by NAAC 'B+'

Dr. Sunil Patil

Director, Department of Students' Development and Foreign Students' Advisor

University of Mumbai

Speed post

Department of Students' Development and Universities Information Bureau

Vidyapeeth Vidyarthi Bhavan. 1st Floor, 'B' Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020

Tel. and Fax No.: (022) 2204 2859

Date: 1917 2017.

No. SW/ 620 of 20 17.

> The Principal Chandrabhan Sharma College, Powai, Mumbai

> > Subject: Organization of Youth Festival (Selection Round) for the Academic

Dear Sir/Madam,

It's my pleasure to communicate you that the University of Mumbai is organizing the 50th Inter-Collegiate Cultural Competition at eleven various centers for Sindhudurg Ratnagiri, Raigad, Thane, Mumbai, Mumbai Suburban and Palghar districts for the academic vear 2017-18.

I take this opportunity to convey to your goodself that your college has been approved for hosting the Inter-collegiate Cultural Youth Festival (Selection Round) by the Board of Students' Development at its meeting held on Tuesday, July 11, 2017 at Management Council Room Chaired by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of Mumbai.

I hereby request you to organize the Inter-collegiate Cultural Youth Festival (Selection Round) for Literary and Fine Art Events for all the colleges and institutes or Zone II (Mumbai II) (Sion to Mulund, GTB Nagar to Vashi and Navi Mumbai) on Monday. August 14, 2017 at your college from 08:30 a.m. to 07:00 p.m. Please contact to Mr. Nilesh Sawe, Cultural Co-ordinator, University of Mumbai (Cell No.: 9820561884 7798368709, 9511723827), Dr. Baliram Gaikwad (Cell No.: 9820724369) for further details.

In order to percolate this activity amongst the students' community it is imperative on our part that all of us take extra efforts to make the activity popular amongst the students to enable them to participate in the same.

Kindly make all necessary arrangements for the organization.

Your positive assistance is solicited in the conduct of this innovative activity.

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

il S. Patil Director

Department of Students' Development

Powai-Vihar, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076 Tel. 25704526 / 25704530

> Chandrabhan Sharma College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Adi Shankaracharya Marg, Powai - Vihar, Powai, Mumbai - 400076. Tel.: 022-25704526 / 25704530 Email: info@cscollege.co.in Web: www.cscollege.co.in



(Affiliated to the University of Mumbai) Accredited by NAAC 'B+'

University of Mumbai fest Udaan





Shri Ambika Yog Kutir organisations personnel conduct yoga sessions for the powai community





I/C PRINCIPAL

Chandrabhan Sharma College

of Arts, Science & Commerce

Powai-Vihar, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076

Tel. 25704526 / 25704530

Chandrabhan Sharma College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Adi Shankaracharya Marg, Powai - Vihar, Powai, Mumbai - 400076. Tel.: 022-25704526 / 25704530 Email: info@cscollege.co.in Web: www.cscollege.co.in



(Affiliated to the University of Mumbai)
Accredited by NAAC 'B+'

Spiritual Program Hare Ram Hare Krishna





I/C PRINCIPAL
Chandrabhan Sharma College
of Arts, Science & Commerce
Powai-Vihar, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076
Tel. 25704526 / 25704530

Chandrabhan Sharma College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Adi Shankaracharya Marg, Powai - Vihar, Powai, Mumbai - 400076. Tel.: 022-25704526 / 25704530 Email: info@cscollege.co.in Web: www.cscollege.co.in



(Affiliated to the University of Mumbai) Accredited by NAAC 'B+'



HARE KRISHNA MOVEMENT

Serving the mission of His Divine Grace A.C. Bhaktivedanta Swami Prabhupada Regd. Office: D-401, GHP Trinity, Hiranandani Hospital Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400076 Mobile: +91 9967800542 / 8928772926



Date - 20/04/2022

To,

The Principal,

Chandhrabhan Sharma College,

Arts, Science and Commerce,

Powai Vihar, Mumbai - 400076

Sub: Letter of Thanks

Hare Krishna Madam.

We are thankful to the Management of Chandharbhan Sharma College of Arts, Science and Commerce for allowing us to use college auditorium and classrooms for our Cultural & Social activities throughout the year. We are also thankful to the principal and the entire staff for their

Thanking you,

With Regards

Gaumandal Das Vice President

Hare Krishna Movement, Mumbai

I/C PRINCIPAL andrabhan Sharma College

of Arts, Science & Commerce Powai-Vihar, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076 Tel. 25704526 / 25704530

Chandrabhan Sharma College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Adi Shankaracharya Marg, Powai - Vihar, Powai, Mumbai - 400076. Tel.: 022-25704526 / 25704530 Email: info@cscollege.co.in Web: www.cscollege.co.in